全国统一服务热线：4008-603-757
No. 689 Xicheng Road, Zeguo Town, Wenling City, Taizhou City, Zhejiang Province, China
Add:浙江省台州市温岭市泽国镇西城路689号
V
E
R
S
IO

4. The pump's usage should refer to the performance range of the bold curve to prevent issues such as overheating due to too low flow
or motor overload due to too high flow.
型号说明 Model Description
AWD  4  -  3  -  L  -  m  -  W  -  S  -  C
C：常温型；R：热水型 C:common temperature type; R: hot water type
S：304；L：316L
W：50Hz；L：60Hz
三相(≤3kW为220/380V；＞3kW为380V)(略) m：单相220V
three-phase(≤3kW is 220/380V; ＞3kW is 380V)(omitted)
m: single-phase220V
螺纹连接threaded connection
叶轮级数impeller stages
额定流量rated flow(m³/h)
卧式多级离心泵horizontal multi-stage centrifugal pump
性能范围 Performance Range
产品概述 Product Overview
0403
AWD 卧式多级离心泵 AWD 卧式多级离心泵
AWD1, 2, 4结构图 Structure Diagram
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
AWD8, 12, 15, 25结构图 Structure Diagram
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
序号No. 名称Name 材料Materials GB AISI/ASTM
1 泵盖Pump cover 压铸铝Die-cast aluminum GB/T 15115-YL113 ASTM383.l
2 首级导流体First diffuser 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
3 螺塞Plug 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
4 叶轮Impeller 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
5 泵体Pump body 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
6 中导流体Medium diffuser 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
7 轴套spindle sleeve 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
8 末级导流体Final diffuser 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
9 机械密封Mechanical seal / / /
10 连接盖Connecting cover 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
11 底板Baseplate 钢板Steel plate / /
12 电机Motor / / /
序号No. 名称Name 材料Materials GB AISI/ASTM
1 泵盖Pump cover 压铸铝Die-cast aluminum GB/T 15115-YL113 ASTM383.1
2 首级导流体First diffuser 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
3 螺塞Plug 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
4 叶轮Impeller 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
5 泵体Pump body 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
6 中导流体Medium diffuser 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
7 轴套spindle sleeve 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
8 末级导流体Final diffuser 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
9 机械密封Mechanical seal / / /
10 连接盖Connecting cover 不锈钢Stainless steel GB/T 20878-06Cr19Ni10 AISI304
11 底板Baseplate 钢板Steel plate / /
12 电机Motor / / /
0605
AWD 卧式多级离心泵 AWD 卧式多级离心泵
性能曲线说明 Performance Curve Description
性能曲线说明 Performance Curve Description
型号
Model
功率Power 流量Flow(m³/h) 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.8 2 2.4
(kW) (HP) L/min 7 10 13 1 20 23 30 33 40
AWD1-2
H(m)
AWD1-3
AWD1-4
AWD1-6
0.37 0.5 19.5 19 18.5 18 17 14 12 8
0.37 0.5 29 28.5 26 25 24.5 19 16
0.37 0.5 37 36 35 33 32 30 26 20
0.37 0.5 43 42 40 36 34 27 20
0.37 0.5 51 50 49 46 44 32 26 24
17.5
17
42
23.5 11
AWD1-5 41 22
性能曲线说明 Performance Curve Description
性能曲线说明 Performance Curve Description